

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.177 OF 2012

Wilson

VERSUS

State of Kerala

... Appellant(s)

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 16.0.2012.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent/State of Kerala. The said respondent is represented by Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Original records pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, counsel for the appellant has on 25.11.2014 filed additional documents. Copy of the additional documents placed alongwith paper books.

It is lastly submitted that the appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to Order dated 10.11.2014 of the Court of Registrar.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of June, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate(AC)
2. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Kochu/pen